

**JO CODE WB00753**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 29/26 (CIS No- 29/26)**

Order no.09

Dated- 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for production & IO report.

Accused Md. Bittu is produced in VC mode. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused person. IO is present with CD.

At this stage one petition is filed by the Ld. PP in charge seeking issuance of production warrant as the accused Md. Jahangir is now Jalpaiguri Correctional Home in connection with NJP PS Case No.241 of 2026 dtd. 28.04.2026.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and the Ld. PP in charge. Considered the submission. Perused the CD and the case record.

Prayer of the IO for PW is hereby **allowed**.

Issue production warrant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home for information and necessary action.

IO files a prayer for shown arrest of accused Md. Jahangir. The prayer is considered and **allowed**.

To **26.05.2026/05.06.2026** for production and IO report due to ensuing summer vacation.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri